## UC Davis Purchase Agreement # UCDPO00059401 Formerly UC Davis Agreement # A70326 Amendment # 2

## SECOND AMENDMENT TO SHELTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

(San Bernardino County)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made to the University of California, Davis campus agreement # A70326 between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ("University") on behalf of its UC Davis Campus School of Veterinary Medicine on behalf of its Koret Shelter Medicine Program ("Facility") and SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ("Shelter"). Purchase Order # UCDPO00059401 replaces Purchase Agreement # A70326.

The parties to the above-referenced agreement agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Terms</u>. The term of the agreement shall be amended to extend through June 6, 2025. "Exhibit A-2", attached hereto and incorporated herein, reflects updated scope.
- 2. <u>Payment by University:</u> Payment by the Facility is increased by \$200,000.00. The total not to exceed amount for the Agreement shall now read \$405,000.00.
- 3. Other Terms. All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth below.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY	THE REGENTS OF THE
	UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
By:	Steven Kobayashi Distribution Steven Steven Kobayashi Distribution Steven Steven Kobayashi Distribution Steven Stev
(authorized signature)	Steven Kobayashi
Print Name: Dawn Rowe	Associate Director
	Procurement & Contracting Service
Title: Chair, Board of Supervisor	UC Davis
Date:	Date: July 15, 2024

CAMPEDIA DODIO COLDITA

## **San Bernardino County**

- Organization Contact:
  - o George Harding IV: george.hardingiv@dph.sbcounty.gov

## **Updated SOW & Additional Funding**

- Extend term to 6/6/2025
- Awarding an additional \$200,000
  - Veterinary care for shelter animals = \$100,000
  - Community cat programming = \$100,000